Interest 2.4 2.1

Depreciation 3.0 3.0

PBT -5.9 4.1

Tax -1.1 1.3

PAT -4.8 2.9

Financials are with applicability of IND AS 116

Since the lockdown was in force for a significant part of Q1, the results for Q1FY21 were adversely affected by the
COVID-19 pandemic and may not be strictly comparable with Q1FY20

Consolidated Profit & Loss

8

Profit & Loss  (Rs. Crs.) Q1FY21 Q1FY20

Revenue 53.0 152.9

Cost of Goods Sold 28.2 84.9

Gross Profit 24.8 68.0

Employee Expenses 19.5 25.8

Other Expenses 11.6 24.3

EBITDA -6.3 17.9

Margin (%) -11.9% 11.7%

Other Income 5.6 0.8

Interest 7.2 6.5

Depreciation 12.3 10.9

Share of Loss of equity accounted investees 0.2 0.0

PBT -20.3 1.3

Tax -4.7 1.5

PAT -15.6 -0.1

Minority Interest -0.1 -0.6

PAT After Minority Interest -15.5 0.4

Financials are with applicability of IND AS 116

Since the lockdown was in force for a significant part of Q1, the results for Q1FY21 were adversely affected by the
COVID-19 pandemic and may not be strictly comparable with Q1FY20

Adjusted Consolidated Profit & Loss

9
Financials are with applicability of IND AS 116

Profit & Loss (Rs. Crs.)
As Reported Adjusted for INDAS 116

Q1FY21 Q1FY20 Q1FY21 Q1FY20

Revenue 53.0 152.9 53.0 152.9

Cost of Goods Sold 28.2 84.9 28.2 84.9

Gross Profit 24.8 68.0 24.8 68.0

Employee Expenses 19.5 25.8 19.5 25.8

Other Expenses 11.6 24.3 19.8 32.1

Normalized EBITDA -6.3 17.9 -14.6 10.2

Normalized Margin (%) -11.9% 11.7% -27.5% 6.7%

Other Income 5.6 0.8 5.6 0.8

Interest 4.2 4.1 4.2 4.1

INDAS 116 Interest 3.0 2.4 - -

Depreciation 4.9 3.8 4.9 3.8

INDAS 116 Depreciation 7.4 7.0 - -

Share of Loss of equity accounted investees 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.0

PBT -20.3 1.3 -18.2 3.0

Since the lockdown was in force for a significant part of Q1, the results for Q1FY21 were adversely affected by the
COVID-19 pandemic and may not be strictly comparable with Q1FY20

Ind AS 116: Impact on Financials

10

• The adoption of Ind AS 116 has resulted in recognizing a Right-of-Use Assets of Rs. 102.2 Crores and